11/03/00   Warehouse Shipping Advice used for both Lot Assignment and Ship Confirm -
945
945 r945lgsu.rtf 1 For internal use only
945 Warehouse Shipping Advice used for both Lot
Assignment and Ship Confirm
Functional Group=SW
This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format and establishes the data contents of the Warehouse Shipping Advice Transaction Set
(945) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) environment. The transaction set can be used by the warehouse to

Element Summary:
    Ref  _   Id_                                                 Element Name                                            _ Req Type Min/Max  Usage_
 W2701 91 Transportation Method/Type Code
 Code  Name
_
  M Motor (Common Carrier)
M ID 1/2 Must
use
 W2703 387 Routing
Baxter:   Carrier SCAC Code
C AN 1/35 Used
11/03/00   Warehouse Shipping Advice used for both Lot Assignment and Ship Confirm -
945
945 r945lgsu.rtf 11 For internal use only
G72 Allowance or Charge
Pos: 155 Max: 5
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 4
To specify allowances, charges, or services
Semantics:
1. G7209 is the allowance or charge percent.
Comments:
1. The G73 segment is required when G7201 contains code "499" or "999"; however, the use of these codes is discouraged.
Element Summary:
    Ref  _   Id_                                                 Element Name                                            _ Req Type Min/Max  Usage_
 G7201 340 Allowance or Charge Code
 Code  Name
_
  504 Freight
M ID 1/3 Must
use
 G7202 331 Allowance or Charge Method of Handling Code
 Code  Name
_
  PP Prepaid
M ID 2/2 Must
use
 G7203 341 Allowance or Charge Number
C AN 1/16 Used
 G7208 360 Allowance or Charge Total Amount
C N2 1/15 Used
11/03/00   Warehouse Shipping Advice used for both Lot Assignment and Ship Confirm -
945
945 r945lgsu.rtf 12 For internal use only
LX Assigned Number
Pos: 005 Max: 1
Detail - Optional
Loop: 0300 Elements: 1
To reference a line number in a transaction set
Element Summary:
    Ref  _   Id_                                                 Element Name                                            _ Req Type Min/Max  Usage_
 LX01 554 Assigned Number
M N0 1/6 Must
use
11/03/00   Warehouse Shipping Advice used for both Lot Assignment and Ship Confirm -
945
945 r945lgsu.rtf 13 For internal use only
W12 Warehouse Item Detail
Pos: 020 Max: 1
Detail - Optional
Loop: 0310 Elements: 10
To designate those line items that were shipped
Semantics:
1. Whenever W1201 contains "IS", W1216, W1217, and W1218 refer to the original item ordered.
Element Summary:
    Ref  _   Id_                                                 Element Name                                            _ Req Type Min/Max  Usage_
 W1201 368 Shipment/Order Status Code
Baxter:   Please use the following legend for codes used by Baxter
Healthcare:
LA = Lot Assign
UL = Unassign Lot Number
SC = At time of transmission of US shipment information.
These codes may not necessarily be ANSI Standard.